

MFL/SEC/BSE/24-25/105

February 10, 2025

**Department of Corporate Services**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code - 948016**

**Company Code: 10054**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**

We enclose herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement published on February 08, 2025, in Business Standard (All India Edition) in respect of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For **Muthoot Fincorp Limited**



Sachu Sivasa

Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No. ACS: 60475



**MSIL Mysore Sales International Limited**  
 (A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)  
**IMPORT AND EXPORT DIVISION**  
 # 36, MSIL House, Cunningham Road, Bengaluru - 560 052.  
 Ph:080-22264021-25 FAX:080-22734574  
 E-mail:msil.sand@msilonline.com website:www.msilonline.com  
 No.MSIL/BSIS/03/2024-25 Date:07.02.2025

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**  
**SHORT-TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION (CALL-3)**

Tenders are invited by Mysore Sales International Limited, Bengaluru, from eligible Indian Buyers/Traders for **"Bulk Sale of Imported Natural River Sand"** (for PAN India Sales) on ASIS WHERE IS BASIS, at Adani Krishnapatnam Port, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh, as detailed below: Cost of Bidding Document (Non-Refundable): **Rs.500 (Five Hundred Only)** through e-Portal mode of payment. Bid Document Available on website: **From 07.02.2025 to 14.02.2025**. Pre-bid Conference: **At 11.00 Hrs onwards (tentatively on 12.02.2025) at MSIL Head Office, Bengaluru**. Bid Due Date/Time: **Up to 15.30 Hrs on 14.02.2025**. For further details please refer Karnataka e-Procurement portal / website: <https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in> (However, the bidder may contact the undersigned, for any clarifications). All Corrigendum, amendments, time extensions, clarifications shall be uploaded in the websites only and will not be published in the Newspapers. Bidders should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated. **Tenderers/Bidders may please note that absolute ownership of the imported sand vest with MSIL.**  
**Sd/- General Manager (Import / Export) Mob:9844282169**

**ADVANI HOTELS & RESORTS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 (CIN L99999MH1987PLC042891)  
 Regd. Office: Office No. 18A & 18B, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
 cs.ho@advanihotels.com Tel No.: 022 22850101

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
 (Figures are in ₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months period ended 31.12.2024	Nine months period ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	3,513.61	1,670.53	3,228.96	7,389.69	7,285.49	10,542.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,604.53	(85.67)	1,270.44	1,991.12	1,911.50	3,349.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,604.53	(85.67)	1,270.44	1,991.12	1,911.50	3,349.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,191.62	(56.42)	930.65	1,496.43	1,436.38	2,495.75
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax))	1,189.70	(58.47)	926.29	1,490.41	1,423.29	2,487.55
Equity Share Capital	1,848.77	1,848.77	924.39	1,848.77	924.39	1,848.77
Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024						5,339.96
Earning Per Share (for continuing operations) (for ₹ 2/- each) (Post Bonus issue)						
Basic EPS (In ₹)	1.29	(0.06)	1.01	1.62	1.55	2.70
Diluted EPS (In ₹)	1.29	(0.06)	1.01	1.62	1.55	2.70

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at <https://www.caravelabeachresortsgoa.com/> [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also on the Company's website at <https://www.caravelabeachresortsgoa.com>.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company**  
**Sunder G. Advani**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN:00001365

**Mumbai, February 7, 2025**

**Bafna PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24294TN1995PLC030698  
 Regd. Off: No.299, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai-600 001, Tel: 044 - 2526 7517 / 2527 0992 / Fax: 044 25261264, E-mail: [info@bafnapharma.com](mailto:info@bafnapharma.com), Website: [www.bafnapharma.com](http://www.bafnapharma.com)

**Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs) Except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Period ended			For the year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	3,318.76	4,032.31	2,844.22	10,679.70	11,106.76	15,246.57	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.97	261.74	(294.24)	319.88	589.25	734.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.77	261.74	(294.24)	284.18	589.25	734.79	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.77	261.74	(294.24)	284.18	589.25	734.79	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	95.68	262.65	(290.41)	286.92	600.73	738.44	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	2,365.63	
7	Other Equity as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	--	--	--	5,580.55	5,718.27	
8	Earnings Per Share Basic :	0.40	1.11	(1.24)	1.20	2.49	3.11	
	Diluted :	0.40	1.11	(1.24)	1.20	2.49	3.11	

Note: i) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and also on the Company's website. The Results can also be accessed by scanning the below QR Code. ii) Exceptional item represents the derecognition of certain inventory items amounting to Rs. 1.20 Lakhs for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 and Rs. 34.50 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June 2024. iii) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2025.

**For BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
**SD/- S Hemalatha**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 02714329

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 06.02.2025

**PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS**  
 Prithish Nandy Communications Ltd CIN L21210MH1093PLC07424  
 Registered office: 87-88 Mittal Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021  
 In ₹ lakh

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-Dec-24	30-Sept-24	31-Dec-23	March 31, 2024	31-Dec-24	30-Sept-24	31-Dec-23	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	302.93	693.67	2,579.48	5,771.93	302.93	693.67	2,581.48	5,771.93
Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(48.58)	46.91	(80.32)	206.86	(48.36)	51.27	(78.93)	238.66
Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(48.58)	46.91	(80.32)	206.86	(48.36)	51.27	(78.93)	238.66
Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(36.52)	49.29	(55.80)	218.68	(35.44)	52.20	(52.67)	241.72
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(37.72)	53.48	(59.40)	213.94	(36.64)	56.39	(56.27)	236.98
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	6,104.96	-	-	-	6,006.10
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	(0.25)*	0.34*	(0.39)*	1.51	(0.24)*	0.36*	(0.36)*	1.67

Note: \*Not annualised

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 7, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website (<http://www.pritishnandy.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

Kishor Palkar Chief Financial Officer  
 Mumbai, February 7, 2025

Anoop Kumar Chief Operating Officer  
 Priyanka Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Pallab Bhattacharya Wholetime Director and CEO

**MUTHOOT FINCORP LIMITED**  
 Reimagining Lives, Empowering Growth  
 CIN: U65929KL1997PLC01518  
 Registered Office: Muthoot Centre, TC No 27/ 3022, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001, Tel: +91 471 4911550, Email: [cs@muthoot.com](mailto:cs@muthoot.com); Website: [www.muthootfincorp.com](http://www.muthootfincorp.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year to date ended	
		Dec 31, 2024	30 Sep 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,476.50	1,346.51	1,029.72	4,067.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.14	264.92	167.52	805.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.14	264.92	167.52	805.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.14	198.17	122.14	595.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(182.96)	159.55	269.00	428.04
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	193.71	193.71	193.71	193.71
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	4,384.24	4,567.20	4,167.51	4,384.24
8	Securities Premium Account	381.37	381.37	381.30	381.37
9	Net worth	4,577.95	4,760.91	4,361.21	4,577.95
10	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	24,909.42	22,987.89	19,857.49	24,909.42
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.44	4.83	4.55	5.44
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualized for the quarters:				
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	11.16	10.23	6.31	30.74
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	10.74	9.85	6.07	29.60
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) where the Securities of the Company are listed and the website of the Company at [www.muthootfincorp.com](http://www.muthootfincorp.com).  
 (b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

**By and on behalf of the Board of Director**  
**For Muthoot FinCorp Limited**

Place: Thiruvananthapuram  
 Date: Feb 07, 2025

**Thoms John Muthoot**  
 Managing Director (DIN: 00011618)

**RAJ OIL MILLS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L15142MH2001PLC133714  
 Registered Office Address: 224-230 BELLASIS ROAD MUMBAI - 400008  
 Corporate Office Address: 205, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman point, Mumbai - 400021.  
 Email: [contact@rajoilmills.com](mailto:contact@rajoilmills.com) | Phone: 022-66668988/989 | Website: [www.rajoilmills.com](http://www.rajoilmills.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-24	30-Sept-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
1.	Total Income From Operations	3055.54	3049.65	3574.00	8230.12	9632.87
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	114.31	110.95	109.07	148.73	162.56
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	114.31	110.95	109.07	148.73	162.56
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	112.46	108.01	106.98	141.31	160.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	112.46	108.01	106.98	141.31	160.97
6.	Equity Share Capital	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(2035.22)	(2147.68)	(2032.79)	(2035.22)	(2032.79)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)					
	Basic	0.75	0.72	0.71	0.94	1.07
	Diluted	0.75	0.72	0.71	0.94	1.07

Note: • The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, February 07, 2025.  
 • The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Result are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company at [www.rajoilmills.com](http://www.rajoilmills.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.  
 • Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

**For Raj Oil Mills Limited**  
**Sd/- Priya Pandey**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 07, 2025

**Alkem Laboratories Limited**  
 Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013  
 Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : [investors@alkem.com](mailto:investors@alkem.com)  
 CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2024**  
 (₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33,742.8	98,207.7	33,238.7	1,26,675.8
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7,310.7	21,306.9	7,062.1	21,446.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7,310.7	21,306.9	6,549.0	20,231.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	6,258.2	18,596.2	5,949.6	17,957.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	6,378.9	18,829.5	6,004.2	18,164.2
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2 )	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				1,02,881.5
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	52.34	155.54	49.76	150.19
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	52.34	155.54	49.76	150.19

**Notes:**  
 1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from continuing Operations	24,560.1	71,639.7	21,045.4	82,698.4
b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	7,384.0	20,037.1	4,592.0	15,941.3
c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	6,762.3	18,638.4	4,553.2	15,605.1
d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	720.7	2,153.7	751.8	2,869.0
e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	468.9	1,401.1	489.1	1,866.4

2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 06 February 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07 February 2025. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024.

3. Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the company website viz. [www.alkemlabs.com](http://www.alkemlabs.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For Alkem Laboratories Limited**

**B. N. Singh**  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 07 February 2025

**INDOKEM LIMITED**  
 CIN NO.: L31300MH1964PLC013088  
 Regd. Office: Khatau House, Plot No. 410, Mogul Lane, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016. Tel No.: +91-22-61236767/61236711  
 Email: [iksecretaria@gmail.com](mailto:iksecretaria@gmail.com) Website: [www.indokem.co.in](http://www.indokem.co.in)

**Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1 Total Income from Operations	4,405	4,334	4,031	12,438	12,506
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	73	(2)	(14)	(68)	(518)
3 Profit / (Loss) for the period	73	(1)	(14)	(67)	(518)
4 Total Comprehensive Income / ( loss) net of tax	51	(10)	(16)	(106)	(656)
5 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					1,068
7 Earning Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)					